Responsible for the publication

Charlotte Massip

Head office

17 rue Mordillat 92260 Fontenay-aux-Roses Phone: +33 (0)610372827 Design: Robin Tardieu tardieurobin@gmail.com Website hosting: o2switch

Property

This website is the property of Charlotte Massip. It is made available to users subject to their unconditional acceptance of the conditions and warnings listed below; Charlotte Massip makes every effort to ensure the accuracy and updating of all the content of her website but cannot guarantee that the information it contains is always complete, precise, accurate, exhaustive and free of all errors. Charlotte Massip reserves the right to correct or modify, at any time and without prior notice, the content of this site.

Responsibility

Charlotte Massip declines all responsibility for the use that could be made of the information available on its website or that obtained in response to a question asked through this same site. Under no circumstances can Charlotte Massip be held responsible for damages of any kind, direct or indirect, resulting from the use of this site. In general, Charlotte Massip declines all responsibility for the use that could be made of the content of its website.

Any attempt to transfer information to a third party site or to modify the contents of this site is forbidden and may lead to civil or criminal proceedings on the part of Charlotte Massip.

Charlotte Massip cannot be held responsible for all hypertext or any other computer element used, directly or indirectly; the existence of a link does not transfer responsibility. Charlotte Massip does not guarantee or make any commitment concerning third parties and will not be responsible for their content. It is strictly forbidden to create a hyperlink to the Charlotte Massip site without the express agreement of the latter.

Charlotte Massip cannot guarantee that the host server is 7 days a week, 24 hours a day, free of viruses and that the files accessible by downloading from this website are free of viruses or operating errors. Insofar as viruses can be transmitted via the Internet, we recommend that users take the necessary measures to protect their computer against any intrusion, against any technical problem that could damage the components of the user's computer or the data that could be stored there. In any case Charlotte Massip cannot be held responsible for any damage that may occur during the connection and the navigation of its website.

Personal data

Your personal data (surname, first name, address, postcode, town, email...) are collected in strict compliance with the French law n°2004-575 of 21 June 2004 for Confidence in the Digital Economy.

In accordance with the law N°78-17 of January 6, 1978 relating to data processing, the files and freedoms modified by the new Data-processing law and Freedoms of August 6, 2004, you have a right of access, of modifications, corrections and suppression of the data which concern you. To do so, simply contact us by post, e-mail or telephone.

Copyright

Any total or partial reproduction of design, texts, drawings, collages, engravings, photos or layouts is prohibited, in accordance with the provisions of article L.122-4 of the Intellectual Property Code. Any offender will be liable to prosecution for counterfeiting. The works presented on the site are protected by the laws on Literary and Artistic Property.

Any reproduction or representation of the texts and images present on the site, <u>https://charlottemassip.com/</u> other than individual and private consultation, must be subject to prior authorisation from the ADAGP: ADAGP 11, rue Duguay Trouin 75006 Paris/France Telephone: +33 1 43 59 09 79 E-mail: adagp@adagp.fr www.adagp.fr